SB0654/543222/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 654

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 26, after "OFFERS" insert ":

<u>(I)</u>";

in line 27, strike "OR BOTH" and substitute "; OR

(II)";

and in the same line, strike "AND".

On page 3, after line 14, insert:

"(E) THE LICENSE HOLDER SHALL PURCHASE BEER AND WINE FROM AN AUTHORIZED AND LICENSED WHOLESALER.";

and in lines 15 and 17, strike "(E)" and "(F)", respectively, and substitute "(F)" and "(G)", respectively.